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H-14

1S9
9 #20

2S15
15 #20

3S25
25 #20

4S37
37 #20

 .003 M  A M

.056 (1.42)

.112 (2.84 )
TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.032 (0.81) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 9x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

.318
(8.08)

.374
(9.50)

.518
(13.16)

.054(1.37)

.108(2.74)

.162(4.11)

.216(5.49)
.492(12.50)

1

6 7 8 9

4 52 3

 .003 M  A M

.056 (1.42)

.112 (2.84 )
TYP

TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.032 (0.81) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 15x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.054(1.37)

.108(2.74)

.162(4.11)

.216(5.49)

.270(6.86)

.324(8.23)

.378(9.60)
.656(16.66)

.318
(8.08)

.374
(9.50)

.518
(13.16)

1 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

4 52 3

 .003 M  A M

.056 (1.42)

.112 (2.84 )
TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.032 (0.81) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 25x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.055(1.40)

.109(2.77)

.163(4.14)

.218(5.54)

.272(6.91)

.326(8.28)

.381(9.68)

.435(11.05)

.489(12.42)

.544(13.82)

.598(15.19)

.652(16.56)

.318
(8.08)

.374
(9.50)

.518
(13.16)

.926(23.52)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

4 52 3

 .003 M  A M

.056 (1.42)

.112 (2.84 )

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.032 (0.81) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 37x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.055(1.40)

.109(2.77)

.163(4.14)

.218(5.54)

.272(6.91)

.326(8.28)

.381(9.68)

.435(11.05)

.489(12.42)

.544(13.82)

.598(15.19)

.652(16.56)

.707(17.96)

.761(19.33)

.815(20.70)

.870(22.10)

.924(23.47)

.978(24.84)

.318
(8.08)

.374
(9.50)

.518
(13.16)

1.250(31.75)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

4 52 3

PCB footprints for standard and high density socket connectors with 
right angle PC tails

PCB FOOTPRINT FOR 280-025S AND 280-029S CONNECTORS
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H-15

 .003 M  A M

.112 (2.84)

.224 (5.70)

TYP

TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.032 (0.81) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 50x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.055(1.40)

.109(2.77)

.163(4.14)

.218(5.54)

.272(6.91)

.326(8.28)

.381(9.68)

.435(11.05)

.489(12.42)

.544(13.82)

.598(15.19)

.652(16.56)

.707(17.96)

.761(19.33)

.815(20.70)

.870(22.10)

.318
(8.08).430

(10.92).630
(16.00)

1.203(30.56)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

4 52 3

5S50
50 #20

3H44
44 #22

1H15
15 #22

2H26
26 #22

 .003 M  A M

.078 (1.98)

.078 (1.98)

TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 15x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

.010(0.25)
.055(1.40)

.100(2.54)
.145(3.68)

.190(4.83).215(5.46)
.170(4.32)

.125(3.18)
.080(2.03)

.035(0.89)

cL

.318
(8.08)

.396
(10.06)

.562
(14.27)

.492(12.50)

1

6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15

4 52 3

 .003 M  A M

.078 (1.98)

.078 (1.98)

TYP

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 26x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

.380(9.65).385(9.78)
.340(8.64) .335(8.51)

.295(7.49) .290(7.37)
.250(6.35) .245(6.22)

.205(5.21) .200(5.08)
.160(4.06) .155(3.94)

.115(2.92) .110(2.79)
.070(1.78) .065(1.65)

.025(0.64) .020(0.51)

cL
.656(16.66)

.318
(8.08)

.396
(10.06)

.562
(14.27)

1 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

4 52 3

 .003 M  A M

.078 (1.98)

.078 (1.98)

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 44x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x .385(9.78)

.430(10.92)
.475(12.07)

.520(13.21)
.565(14.35)

.610(15.49)
.655(16.64)

.380(9.65)
.425(10.80)

.470(11.94)
.515(13.08)

.560(14.22)
.605(15.37)

.650(16.51)

.340(8.64) .335(8.51)
.295(7.49) .290(7.37)

.250(6.35) .245(6.22)
.205(5.21) .200(5.08)

.160(4.06) .155(3.94)
.115(2.92) ..110(2.79)

.070(1.78) .065(1.65)
.025(0.64) .020(0.51)

cL
.926(23.52)

.318
(8.08)

.396
(10.06)

.562
(14.27)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 29 302827

31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 444342

4 52 3

PCB footprints for standard and high density socket connectors with 
right angle PC tails

PCB FOOTPRINT FOR 280-025S AND 280-029S CONNECTORS
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H-16

 .003 M  A M

.078 (1.98)

1.25 (31.75)

.078 (1.98)

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 62x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

.9745(24.75)
.927(23.55)
.8795(22.34)

.832(21.13)
.7845(19.93)

.737(18.72)
.6895(17.51)

.642(16.31)
.5945(15.10)

.547(13.89)
.4995(12.69)

.452(11.48)
.4045(10.27)

.357(9.07)
.3095(7.86)

.262(6.65)
.2145(5.45)

.167(4.24)
.1195(3.04)

.072(1.83)
.0245(0.62)

.973(24.71)
.9255(23.51)

.878(22.30)
.8305(21.09)

.783(19.89)
.7355(18.68)

.688(17.48)
.6405(16.27)

.593(15.06)
.5455(13.86)

.498(12.65)
.4505(11.44)

.403(10.24)
.3555(9.03)

.308(7.82)
.2605(6.62)

.213(5.41)
.1655(4.20)

.118(3.00)
.0705(1.79)

.023(0.58)

.318
(8.08)

.396
(10.06)

.562
(14.27)

cL

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 29 302827 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41

4443

42

4 52 3

45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62

 .003 M  A M

.123 (3.12)

.123 (3.12)

.041 (1.04)

.041 (1.04)

2.406 (61.11)

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 78x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.0475(1.21)

.095(2.41)

.1425(36.20)

.190(4.83)

.2375(30.73)

.285(7.24)

.3325(8.45)

.380(9.65)

.475(12.07)

.5225(13.27)

.570(14.48)

.6175(15.68)

.665(16.89)

.7125(18.10)

.760(19.30)

.8075(20.51)

.855(21.72)

.9025(22.92)

.4275(10.86)

.318
(8.08)

.441
(11.20)

.652
(16.56)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 29 302827 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39

40 41 444342

4 52 3

45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59

60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78

 .003 M  A M

.082 (2.08)

1.25 (31.75)

.164 (4.17)

(HOLE TO ACCEPT 
.022 (0.56) MAX DIA 
CONTACT 104x)

 .003 M  A M

.120 ± .003
(3.05 ±0.08) 2x

cL

.031(0.79)

.0785(1.99)

.126(3.20)

.1735(4.41)

.221(5.61)

.2685(6.82)

.316(8.03)

.3635(9.23)

.411(10.44)

.4585(11.65)

.506(12.85)

.5535(14.06)

.601(15.27)

.6485(16.47)

.696(17.68)

.7435(18.88)

.791(20.09)

.8385(21.30)

.886(22.50)

.9335(23.71)

.981(24.92)

.0165(0.42)

.064(1.63)

.1115(2.83)

.159(4.04)

.2065(5.25)

.254(6.45)

.3015(7.66)

.349(8.86)

.3965(10.07)

.444(11.28)

.4915(12.48)

.539(13.69)

.5865(14.90)

.634(16.10)

.6815(17.31)

.729(18.52)

.7765(19.72)

.824(20.93)

.8715(22.14)

.919(23.34)

.9665(24.55)

TYP

.318
(8.08)

.482 
(12.24) 

.734
(18.64)

1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 29 302827 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41

4443

42

4 52 3

45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63

6564 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84

8685 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104

4H62
62 #22

5H78
78 #22

6H104
104 #22

PCB footprints for standard and high density socket connectors with 
right angle PC tails

PCB FOOTPRINT FOR 280-025S AND 280-029S CONNECTORS
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